
EV Etiquette

Is it ever OK to unplug the other car?
Not unless you know they are fully charged.
Ford makes it easy. Focus Electric,
Fusion Energi plug-in hybrid and C-MAX
Energi plug-in hybrid all have an LED
charge port that displays a circle of
light directly related to battery life.
More light = more charge.

When fully charged, move 
to a regular spot. Tools on your 
smartphone can help you find
stations and let
you know your
battery status

Like any other cord, be 
careful to place it where no one 
can trip – including you

If you charge at a friend’s 
house, o�er to pay for the “fuel” 
(whatever change you have
in your pocket
is plenty!)

Donot take the charging 
station spot if your vehicle 
doesn’t require a cord to refuel*

A.M.
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

P.M.
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

OK to unplug:

*In some places, parking a non-electric car in a spot reserved for electrics can result in the vehicle being towed

Plug-in hybrids should 
give preference to all-electric 
vehicles at charging stations

Don’t get bullied!
Be the Robin Hood for EVs! 
Explain to someone who 
complains that
this is your fuel
station, not
just a lucky
parking spot

Consider this!
Put a note on
your car letting
people know
when it’s OK
to unplug


