

EV Etiquette

Do not take the charging station spot if your vehicle doesn't require a cord to refuel*



Plug-in hybrids should give preference to all-electric vehicles at charging stations







When fully charged, move

- to a regular spot. Tools on your
- smartphone can help you find
 - stations and let
 - you know your battery status



Like any other cord, be careful to place it where no one can trip – including you



Consider this!

- Put a note on
- your car letting
- people know
- when it's OK to unplug

. .	
OK to unplug:	
A.M.	P.M.
1:00	1:00
2:00	2:00
3:00	3:00
4:00	4:00
5:00	5:00
6:00	6:00
7:00	7:00
8:00	8:00
9:00	9:00
10:00	10:00
11:00	11:00
12:00	12:00

If you charge at a friend's house, offer to pay for the "fuel"

- (whatever change you have
- in your pocket
- is plenty!)



Don't get bullied!
Be the Robin Hood for EVs!

Explain to someone who

complains that this is your fuel station, not just a lucky parking spot



Is it ever OK to unplug the other car?

Not unless you know they are fully charged.

Ford makes it easy. Focus Electric,
Fusion Energi plug-in hybrid and C-MAX
Energi plug-in hybrid all have an LED
charge port that displays a circle of
light directly related to battery life.

More light = more charge.





